complete. 

200 cubic yards of concrete foundation. 
The time for the completion of the work and 

the full performance of the contract is fifty (50) 
consecutive working days.  

The amount of security required for the per-
formance of the contract is Sixteen Thousand 
Dollars ($16,000), and the amount of deposit 
accompanying the bid shall be five (5) per cent. 
of the amount of security. 

The bidder shall state the price of each item 
contained in the Engineer's estimate, The bids 
will be compared and the conttact awarded at a

[...]

Fifty Dollars ($1,250), 

The check, money or securities must not be 
enclosed in the envelope containing the bid, but 
must be delivered separately in a sealed en-
velope. 

The amount of security required for the faith. 
ful performance of the contract is Twenty-five 
Thousand Dollars ($25,000). 

In addition a special deposit of Fifteen Thou-
sand Dollars ($15.000) in cash, or in cor-
porate stock or certificates of indebtedness of 
any nature issued by The City of New York. 
which the Comptroller shall approve as of equal 
value, shall be deposited with the Comptroller of